
ISSUE ID: 2019/M/23781

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 6th February, 2019
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 6 February 2019 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

17103

46955

103591

120911

202545

225007

230632

241630

248520

348816

355313

386272

404497

411171

419980

423228

434889

437551

440800

440935

448783

455046

459374

461238

472412

484696

485234

494879

497310

500020

508226

512757

516779

522917

524079

524912

525443

526236

526956

533926

539389

541375

548102

549608

549658

552743

555474

556166

557161

557189

557191

558037

560002

JOHN J. MCCARTHY & COMPANY, 
LIMITED

SEAN MURPHY & SONS (MOTOR 
FACTORS) LIMITED

TADPOLE SHARK COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

BRIDALE LIMITED

IRISH CONTACT LENS SOCIETY 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

CORPUS CHRISTI YOUTH 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

ACS SOFTWARE LIMITED

DOGHOUSE SONGS LIMITED

CHINA KITCHEN LIMITED

ENNIS COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

CELTIC DRY LINING LIMITED

TAY LODGE TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

I.S.S. TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BRILYN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

SPORT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

DTE INCORPORATED LIMITED

C&I FINANCIAL SERVICES GORT 
LIMITED

KINNISH LIMITED

FRASERS URBAN FITNESS LIMITED

MSSB CONSULTING LIMITED

DOOSAN TECHNO HOLDING 
COMPANY LIMITED

GILMORE BUSINESS CONSULTING 
LIMITED

BOBBYMOORE LIMITED

ASHTON EMPLOYMENT LIMITED

TRÁBÁN TEORANTA

EMPORIS CATERING EQUIPMENT 
LIMITED

FINN MULCAHY AND O'NEILL 
LIMITED

HAKUNA MATATA ROAD RIDERS 
CLUB COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

STEDDING LIMITED

STAUNTON MEDICAL LIMITED

O'MAHONY WELDING SERVICES 
LIMITED

SPORT-SLAINTE LIMITED

7 STRIPES STUDIO LIMITED

PROJECT REALISATION LIMITED

GAFCOU LIMITED

ENVOLVE RESOURCES LIMITED

WE LOVE SALONS LIMITED

MSN 5620-I SPRING DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

DESKAT CLEANING SERVICES 
LIMITED

MOLLY BANS LIMITED

SECRET FILMS LIMITED

RED ROBIN DESIGN LIMITED

LEONA REILLY MEDICAL SERVICES
LIMITED

BLADE DATA LIMITED

TRABAN STRANDHILL LIMITED

DOIRSE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

AGRARGLOBAL TRADING LIMITED

OVEN GLEAM AND CARPET CLEAN
LIMITED

FREY MEDICAL LIMITED

ARRYN MEDICAL LIMITED

HARRENHAL MEDICAL LIMITED

CYBER STORK LIMITED

LEAO MEDICAL LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 6 February 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

06-FEB-19

560588

563488

566830

566855

567173

568860

571653

576436

580017

582360

582368

586147

586930

588473

590407

590417

598061

598747

600003

600475

600739

603076

605959

607377

607941

607952

608604

609961

609962

610157

610423

610867

613233

619218

620444

630208

KNITWITS WOOL SHOP LIMITED

TIANHE CONSULTING LIMITED

ANNKELL SUPPLIES LIMITED

AJK FASHION LIMITED

ARBOUR CONSULTING LIMITED

PREMIUM CANINE LIMITED

COPPER IRELAND FINANCING II 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

RG FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

MYTHICAL HEROES PRODUCTIONS
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

WASTE WATCH (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

PARLEY MEDIATION LIMITED

NEWBRIDGE BRAKE IRELAND 
LIMITED

GOLDEN EVEREST FOODS LIMITED

DGD FITNESS LIMITED

SANTABO LIMITED

QUENTO LIMITED

PROMINOS LIMITED

SUNDANCE VENTURES LIMITED

PROPALAN LIMITED

FORECOURT RECYCLING LIMITED

CAPECLEAR PROJECT 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ANTHONY VAUGHAN 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

KYRIS GROUP IRELAND LIMITED

CORR PRIVATE ADVISORS LIMITED

PONTWELL LIMITED

CALERTONE LIMITED

PERFORAMA'S LIMITED

DELGADO SALUD LIMITED

RODESALUD LIMITED

WELLINGTON AIRCRAFT 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

RISE FUSION HOLDINGS LIMITED

NATUREXAN IRELAND PTY 
LIMITED

TRIPLE STITCH BRANDS LIMITED

OCK FACILITIES LIMITED

EGM IOT LIMITED

YAT SHING LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


