



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/M/23781

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 6th February, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

## SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
  - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
  - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
    - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
    - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
  - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
  - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
    - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
    - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
    - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
  - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
  - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
17103	JOHN J. MCCARTHY & COMPANY, LIMITED	06-FEB-19	484696	EMPORIS CATERING EQUIPMENT LIMITED	06-FEB-19
46955	SEAN MURPHY & SONS (MOTOR FACTORS) LIMITED	06-FEB-19	485234	FINN MULCAHY AND O'NEILL LIMITED	06-FEB-19
103591	TADPOLE SHARK COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	06-FEB-19	494879	HAKUNA MATATA ROAD RIDERS CLUB COMPANY LIMITED BY	06-FEB-19
120911	BRIDALE LIMITED	06-FEB-19	497310	GUARANTEE STEDDING LIMITED	06-FEB-19
202545	IRISH CONTACT LENS SOCIETY COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	06-FEB-19	500020	STAUNTON MEDICAL LIMITED	06-FEB-19
225007	CORPUS CHRISTI YOUTH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY	06-FEB-19	508226	O'MAHONY WELDING SERVICES LIMITED	06-FEB-19
	COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		512757	SPORT-SLAINTE LIMITED	06-FEB-19
230632	ACS SOFTWARE LIMITED	06-FEB-19	516779	7 STRIPES STUDIO LIMITED	06-FEB-19
241630	DOGHOUSE SONGS LIMITED	06-FEB-19	522917	PROJECT REALISATION LIMITED	06-FEB-19
248520	CHINA KITCHEN LIMITED	06-FEB-19	524079	GAFCOU LIMITED	06-FEB-19
348816	ENNIS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT COMPANY LIMITED BY	06-FEB-19	524912	ENVOLVE RESOURCES LIMITED	06-FEB-19
			525443	WE LOVE SALONS LIMITED	06-FEB-19
355313	GUARANTEE CELTIC DRY LINING LIMITED	06-FEB-19	526236	MSN 5620-I SPRING DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	06-FEB-19
386272	TAY LODGE TECHNOLOGIES	06-FEB-19	526956	DESKAT CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED	06-FEB-19
404497	LIMITED  I.S.S. TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	06-FEB-19	533926	MOLLY BANS LIMITED	06-FEB-19
	BRILYN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	06-FEB-19	539389	SECRET FILMS LIMITED	06-FEB-19
419980	SPORT HEALTHCARE LIMITED	06-FEB-19	541375	RED ROBIN DESIGN LIMITED	06-FEB-19
423228	DTE INCORPORATED LIMITED	06-FEB-19	548102	LEONA REILLY MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	06-FEB-19
434889	C&I FINANCIAL SERVICES GORT LIMITED	06-FEB-19	549608	BLADE DATA LIMITED	06-FEB-19
437551	KINNISH LIMITED	06-FEB-19	549658	TRABAN STRANDHILL LIMITED	06-FEB-19
440800	FRASERS URBAN FITNESS LIMITED	06-FEB-19	552743	DOIRSE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	06-FEB-19
440935	MSSB CONSULTING LIMITED	06-FEB-19	555474	AGRARGLOBAL TRADING LIMITED	06-FEB-19
448783	DOOSAN TECHNO HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED	06-FEB-19	556166	OVEN GLEAM AND CARPET CLEAN LIMITED	06-FEB-19
455046	GILMORE BUSINESS CONSULTING	06-FEB-19	557161	FREY MEDICAL LIMITED	06-FEB-19
	LIMITED		557189	ARRYN MEDICAL LIMITED	06-FEB-19
459374	BOBBYMOORE LIMITED	06-FEB-19	557191	HARRENHAL MEDICAL LIMITED	06-FEB-19
461238	ASHTON EMPLOYMENT LIMITED	06-FEB-19	558037	CYBER STORK LIMITED	06-FEB-19
472412	TRÁBÁN TEORANTA	06-FEB-19	560002	LEAO MEDICAL LIMITED	06-FEB-19

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
560588	KNITWITS WOOL SHOP LIMITED	06-FEB-19	610157	WELLINGTON AIRCRAFT MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	06-FEB-19
563488	TIANHE CONSULTING LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
566830	ANNKELL SUPPLIES LIMITED	06-FEB-19	610423	RISE FUSION HOLDINGS LIMITED	06-FEB-19
566855	AJK FASHION LIMITED	06-FEB-19	610867	NATUREXAN IRELAND PTY LIMITED	06-FEB-19
567173	ARBOUR CONSULTING LIMITED	06-FEB-19	613233	TRIPLE STITCH BRANDS LIMITED	06-FEB-19
568860	PREMIUM CANINE LIMITED	06-FEB-19	619218	OCK FACILITIES LIMITED	06-FEB-19
571653	COPPER IRELAND FINANCING II UNLIMITED COMPANY	06-FEB-19	620444	EGM IOT LIMITED	06-FEB-19
576436	RG FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	06-FEB-19	630208	YAT SHING LIMITED	06-FEB-19
580017	MYTHICAL HEROES PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	06-FEB-19			
582360	WASTE WATCH (IRELAND) LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
582368	PARLEY MEDIATION LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
586147	NEWBRIDGE BRAKE IRELAND LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
586930	GOLDEN EVEREST FOODS LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
588473	DGD FITNESS LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
590407	SANTABO LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
590417	QUENTO LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
598061	PROMINOS LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
598747	SUNDANCE VENTURES LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
600003	PROPALAN LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
600475	FORECOURT RECYCLING LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
600739	CAPECLEAR PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
603076	ANTHONY VAUGHAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
605959	KYRIS GROUP IRELAND LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
607377	CORR PRIVATE ADVISORS LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
607941	PONTWELL LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
607952	CALERTONE LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
608604	PERFORAMA'S LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
609961	DELGADO SALUD LIMITED	06-FEB-19			
609962	RODESALUD LIMITED	06-FEB-19			